South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:59:19 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3225 (Rat #0342, Act #0321 of 1980) General Bill, By P.B. Harris, H.L. Barksdale and P. Evatt
Similar (S 0691)

A Bill to amend Act 548 of 1978, relating to the regulations of Home Health Agencies, so as to provide that such agencies
shall obtain a Certificate of Need prior to licensure under the Act.

12/10/79
12/10/79
01/08/80
01/08/80
01/23/80
01/30/80
01/31/80
01/31/80
01/31/80
02/05/80
02/06/80
02/06/80
02/06/80
02/07/80
02/13/80
02/19/80
02/27/80
03/04/80
03/04/80
03/04/80
03/11/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-44

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-45
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-378
Debate adjourned HJ-512

Read second time HJ-552

Reconsidered HJ-557

Debate adjourned HJ-557

Read second time HJ-622

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-662

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-17

Read second time SJ-11

Read third time and enrolled SJ-7

Ratified R 342 HJ-1190

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/04/80

Act No. 321

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



