

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3225 (Rat #0342, Act #0321 of 1980) General Bill, By P.B. Harris, H.L. Barksdale and P. Evatt Similar (S 0691)

A Bill to amend Act 548 of 1978, relating to the regulations of Home Health Agencies, so as to provide that such agencies shall obtain a Certificate of Need prior to licensure under the Act.

12/10/79	House	Prefiled
12/10/79	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/08/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-44
01/08/80	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-45
01/23/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-378
01/30/80	House	Debate adjourned HJ-512
01/31/80	House	Read second time HJ-552
01/31/80	House	Reconsidered HJ-557
01/31/80	House	Debate adjourned HJ-557
02/05/80	House	Read second time HJ-622
02/06/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-662
02/06/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/06/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-10
02/07/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-17
02/13/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
02/19/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-7
02/27/80	House	Ratified R 342 HJ-1190
03/04/80		Signed By Governor
03/04/80		Effective date 03/04/80
03/04/80		Act No. 321
03/11/80		Copies available